# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
LIN-0	CHIEN YU	11/08/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP
Street Address:	No.200, WEN HUA 2ND RD.,KUEI SAN HSIANG,
City:	TAOYUAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11756189

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)988-8846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713 988 5666

Email: vchang@lailawus.com

Correspondent Name: Vickie Chang

Address Line 1: 5800 Ranchester Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P10716

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vickie Chang

Total Attachments: 1

source=P10716ass#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 117

PATENT REEL: 019371 FRAME: 0470

MIC- US-0504	
--------------	--

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)	
SUCTION CUP STRUCTURE	
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASS	IGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No	
U.S. Patent No	iculad
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
[ ,	1 1144 11 41 1 61 60 60 60 144 144 6
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have	e the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) LIN-CHIEN YU	
(Address) No.34, Alley 18, Yongyuan Rd., Yonghe City, Taipei County 2	34, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any )	
(Address)	
(C.M. nome of C., while invested by	
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any )	
(Address)	
(Name of Assignee) MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP	
(Address) No.200, WEN HUA 2ND RD., KUEI SAN HSIANG, TAOYUAN, T	FAIWAN P.O.C
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	ATWAN, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address)_	,
The First ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(state or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) 🔲 an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(state or Country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and o	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNI	E; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to	the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-ex	amination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier	foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIG	
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s)	
the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE	
The state of the s	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), o	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign	=
Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, et	
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and	
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced p	
The Car China	7,006 11 A 8
- gram Crum	2006, 11, 0 8 (Date)
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(5°	(D-4-)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	
inglature of unit assignor, if any j	(Date)
(	(Date)
	(Date)

RECORDED: 06/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 019371 FRAME: 0471